

Stride for Change: Empowering Survivors of Domestic Violence





ABOUT UNSTOPPABLE YOU MINISTRIES, INC.



MISSION

Unstoppable You Ministries, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization designed to equip individuals, with and without disabilities, including the domestic violence, human trafficking, and homeless population on how to gain access to mental health assistance through conflict resolution, career training, education, advocacy, and case management geared towards empowerment initiatives aimed to foster self-esteem while teaching various life skills that will improve the quality of life.

HISTORY

Founder, Jennifer Foxworthy, is a post-domestic violence thriver and victim's advocate. As a sought-after motivational speaker, Jennifer travels around the country using her life experiences to boldly, authentically, and transparently engage audiences on topics like intimate partner abuse, self-empowerment, overcoming adversity, self-care, and workplace safety. Jennifer's first-hand experience with overcoming adversity drives her dynamic presentations. A retired Navy Aircrewman, Jennifer knocked down stereotypes and dealt with discrimination as she became the first African-American female Aircrewman, in the enlisted ranks, and the first female In Flight Technician during her squadron tours. While serving in the Navy, Jennifer experienced more than five years of service-member-onservice-member domestic violence. She suffered in silence in a male-dominated industry, afraid to confide in anyone.

As a change champion dedicated to making a greater impact in the world, Jennifer became the Founder and CEO of Unstoppable You Ministries, Inc. (UYM) in 2017. Jennifer and her dynamic team recognize that many people still don't understand domestic violence, human trafficking, and homelessness; or realize that one person can experience all three.

GEOGRAPHY

Unstoppable You Ministries, Inc has hosted 27 Unstoppable You Conferences in 11 States (AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, NC, NJ, PA, TX, VA, WA) within 10 years.

LEARN MORE about Unstoppable You Ministries and view video highlights of programs and workshops at:

www. Unstoppable You Ministries Inc. com



IMPACT

IN-PERSON EVENTS*

Unstoppable You Conference

2,115 participants 54 makeovers for men and women in homeless shelters or recovery programs

Domestic Violence Awareness Events 2,000 participants

Human Trafficking Awareness Events 500 participants

Opioid Epidemic Awareness Events 75 participants

Safety and Self-Defense Awareness Events 250 participants

Healthcare and Human Services Professionals Training (domestic violence & human trafficking)
500 participants

Clients

115 (Individuals and families receiving supportfrom UYM)

*Does not include virtual event attendance and podcasts.

Unstoppable You Ministries Inc is a 501(c)3 in good standing and incorporated in the state of Maryland.



Unstoppable You Stride For Change 5k Run/Walk Race Saturday, October 14, 2023 from 1:00 p.M. - 5:00 P.M. Location: Calvert High Shcool, Prince Frederick, MD

Sponsorship Levels

Friend Level- \$150

- Recognition: Special mention during the Race Welcome, in the UYM newsletter and on social media platforms.
- E-certificate: Personalized e-certificate of appreciation for supporting the cause.
- Event Updates: Regular email updates on event progress and impact.

Ally Level-\$250

- All Friend-Level Benefits
- Team Creation: The option to create or join a team to walk together in unity.
- Social Media Shout-Out: A dedicated shout-out on our social media platforms.
- Marketing materials displayed on Sponsor Resource Table at the 5K event
- Business Card advertisement in souvenir program booklet

Advocate Level-\$350.00

- All Ally-Level Benefits
- Onsite Recognition: Your name or logo displayed on an onsite banner at the event.
- Event Booklet Feature: A quarter page highlighted feature in the event booklet
- Sponsorship Spotlight: A dedicated spotlight feature on our social media platforms.

Champion Level - \$500.00

- All Advocate-Level Benefits
- Presenting Sponsor: Opportunity to present at the event.
- Sponsorship Spotlight: A dedicated spotlight feature on our website and social media platforms.
- Post-Event Impact Report: A detailed report showcasing the impact of the event and how your support contributed to positive change.



Sponsor Contract

In order to get the full benefits from your sponsor package promotions please have all items submitted by September 15, 2023. Please email completed form to Jennifer Foxworthy at jennifer@unstoppableyouministriesinc.org. See below for payment information. Thank you for your support!!

CONTACT NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE: _	ZIP:	
PHONE NUMBER:	CELL NUMBER:		
EMAIL:			-
	Advocate	\$150.00 \$250.00 \$350.00 \$500.00	
Deadline for Sponsor logos to be includ	ed on flyer & t-shirts: September	r 15, 2023	
Payment Information: Make check payable PayPal using email address: jennifer@uns Payments are due no later than date speci	stoppableyouministriesinc.org or		
*Advertisements must be completed at a format. You must submit your ad, comp	_		
Signature	Date		

COMPANY NAME: